To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following resolution as an ORDINARY RESOLUTION

"RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148(3) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and the

Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014,  the remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) plus  applicable

taxes payable to Mr. G Thangaraj (Reg. No. 100464), Cost Accountant, who was appointed by the Board of Directors as the Cost Auditor to conduct

the audit of cost records maintained by the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2019 be and is hereby approved."

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 

August 9, 2018 had considered and approved the appointment of Mr. G Thangaraj, Cost Accountant (Registration No: 100464) as the Cost Auditor of the 

Company for the financial year 2018-19 at a remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes.

Copies of relevant resolution of the Audit Committee and Board are available for inspection of the members on any working day of the Company except 

saturdays between 9.00 a.m. and 5.00 p.m. at the registered office of the Company.